Agenda Item 3j – Salary of Governing Body – Ordinance No. 3211 

Manager Shannon noted the Paola City Council adopted Ordinance No. 2674 in 1997, 

establishing the salary of the Governing Body effective April 14, 1998. She said the salary for 

each Council Member was set to one hundred thirty-five dollars ($135.00) per month, and the 

Mayor was set to receive one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) per month.   

Manager Shannon said per the discussion at the City Council Work session on Tuesday, 

August 2nd, the Council reviewed other municipal compensation rates, as well as consider the